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UNITED STATES RAILROAD RETIREMENT BOARD

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

March 25, 2021

This is in response to your Freedom of Information Act request dated March
16, 2021. Attached is a printout of OIG investigations closed during the year 2020.

Sincerely,

FOIA Liaison

Enclosure

844 N RUSH STREET CHICAGO IL 60611-2092



[Case Status [Case Number [Case Opening [Case Closing

|Case Type

Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded

Concluded
Concluded
Concluded

Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded

C-2019-3229
C-2018-3174
C-2017-2853
C-2017-2854
C-2017-2855
C-2017-2856
C-2019-3225
C-2019-3226
C-2019-3230
C-2019-3250
C-2019-3301
C-2017-2857
C-2017-2858
C-2017-2859
C-2018-3064
C-2017-2982
C-2019-3366
C-2018-3146
C-2018-3161
C-2018-3166
C-2018-3173
C-2017-2833
C-2018-3087
C-2018-3171
C-2019-3258
C-2019-3273
C-2020-3394
C-2020-3406
C-2020-3396
C-2016-2694
C-2020-3449
C-2017-2985
C-2020-3387
C-2020-3444
C-2020-3388
C-2017-2957
C-2018-3067
C-2018-3099
C-2018-3114
C-2018-3125
C-2019-3200

C-2020-3386
C-2017-2887
C-2019-3190
C-2019-3239
C-2019-3364
C-2017-2867
C-2018-3158
C-2018-3164
C-2017-2973

02/14/2019
08/09/2018
10/06/2016
10/06/2016
10/06/2016
10/06/2016
02/08/2019
02/08/2019
02/08/2019
03/06/2019
06/18/2019
10/06/2016
10/06/2016
10/06/2016
11/15/2017
05/15/2017
09/03/2019
06/27/2018
08/01/2018
08/06/2018
08/09/2018
10/11/2016
01/19/2018
08/20/2018
03/20/2019
04/18/2019
10/29/2019
11/19/2019
10/02/2019
01/21/2016
01/28/2020
06/20/2017
10/21/2019
01/24/2020
10/21/2019
05/04/2017
11/02/2017
03/06/2018
04/16/2018
05/22/2018
11/29/2018

10/21/2019
01/03/2017
11/05/2018

02/25/2019
09/03/2019
10/24/2016
07/13/2018
07/30/2018
05/12/2017

01/07/2020
01/08/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/10/2020
01/13/2020
01/13/2020
01/15/2020
01/16/2020
01/16/2020
01/22/2020
01/22/2020
01/22/2020
01/22/2020
01/31/2020
01/31/2020
01/31/2020
01/31/2020
01/31/2020
01/31/2020
02/03/2020
02/05/2020
02/12/2020
02/18/2020
02/19/2020
02/19/2020
02/26/2020
02/27/2020
02/28/2020
02/28/2020
02/28/2020
02/28/2020
02/28/2020
02/28/2020

03/02/2020
03/13/2020
03/13/2020

03/13/2020
03/13/2020
03/23/2020
03/30/2020
03/30/2020
04/03/2020

Spouse / Dependent

Disability
Disability
Disability
Disability
Disability
Disability
Disability
Disability

Unemployment

Sickness
Disability
Disability
Disability
Disability
Medicare
Retirement

Unemployment

Disability
Disability
Disability

Spouse / Dependent

Medicare
Sickness

Unemployment

Unemployment

Spouse / Dependent
Spouse / Dependent
Spouse / Dependent
Spouse / Dependent
Spouse / Dependent

Disability
Disability

Spouse / Dependent

Disability
Disability
Disability
Retirement

Spouse / Dependent

Medicare
Medicare
Disability
Sickness
Retirement

Unemployment

Disability
Medicare
Other

Unemployment

Disability



Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
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Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded

C-2019-3343
C-2018-3070
C-2018-3100
C-2019-3245
C-2019-3344
C-2020-3404
C-2018-3165
C-2019-3374
C-2019-3340
C-2018-3049
C-2020-3431
C-2017-2960
C-2018-3058
C-2018-3177
C-2020-3393
C-2018-3122
C-2020-3443
C-2011-1633
C-2019-3276
C-2019-3297
C-2019-3304
C-2019-3372
C-2019-3371
C-2019-3370
C-2019-3294
C-2019-3321
C-2020-3433
C-2020-3441
C-2017-2975
C-2017-3015
C-2018-3062
C-2019-3295
C-2019-3358
C-2018-3163
C-2015-2535
C-2014-2314
C-2019-3253
C-2020-3466
C-2020-3472
C-2019-3192
C-2019-3293
C-2017-2937
C-2017-3014
C-2018-3044
C-2018-3079
C-2019-3211
C-2019-3242
C-2017-2967
C-2019-3353
C-2019-3265
C-2020-3489
C-2019-3323

08/02/2019
12/07/2017
03/06/2018
01/29/2019
08/02/2019
11/15/2019
07/30/2018
09/23/2019
08/05/2019
10/11/2017
01/10/2020
04/26/2017
11/17/2017
08/29/2018
10/29/2019
05/16/2018
01/23/2020
11/23/2010
03/26/2019
05/17/2019
06/05/2019
09/19/2019
09/19/2019
09/18/2019
06/06/2019
08/05/2019
01/15/2020
01/23/2020
05/30/2017
08/08/2017
11/13/2017
06/06/2019
08/23/2019
07/31/2018
03/10/2015
11/13/2013
02/14/2019
03/20/2020
04/16/2020
11/06/2018
06/03/2019
04/13/2017
08/03/2017
10/04/2017
01/04/2018
01/04/2019
02/20/2019
04/24/2017
08/14/2019
03/20/2019
06/17/2020
08/05/2019

04/03/2020
04/06/2020
04/06/2020
04/07/2020
04/07/2020
04/07/2020
04/13/2020
04/14/2020
04/24/2020
04/27/2020
04/30/2020
05/02/2020
05/04/2020
05/04/2020
05/04/2020
05/07/2020
05/07/2020
05/08/2020
05/08/2020
05/11/2020
05/11/2020
05/11/2020
05/14/2020
05/21/2020
05/26/2020
05/26/2020
05/29/2020
06/03/2020
06/11/2020
06/11/2020
06/11/2020
06/11/2020
06/11/2020
06/16/2020
06/17/2020
06/19/2020
06/22/2020
06/22/2020
06/22/2020
06/26/2020
07/06/2020
07/10/2020
07/10/2020
07/10/2020
07/10/2020
07/10/2020
07/10/2020
07/20/2020
07/21/2020
07/29/2020
07/30/2020
08/11/2020

Disability
Medicare
Retirement
Disability
Disability
Representative Payee
Unemployment
Representative Payee
Unemployment
Medicare
Unemployment
Disability
Unemployment
Medicare
Sickness
Retirement
Disability
Retirement
Commercial Fraud
Unemployment
Unemployment
Unemployment
Unemployment
Unemployment
Unemployment
Disability
Spouse / Dependent
Unemployment
Disability
Disability
Spouse / Dependent
Disability
Disability
Sickness
Medicare
Medicare
Medicare
Disability
Disability
Unemployment
Medicare
Disability
Disability
Sickness
Disability
Disability
Disability
Unemployment
Medicare
Unemployment
Ethics in Government
Disability



Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded

C-2019-3339
C-2018-3053
C-2020-3438
C-2020-3476
C-2018-3181
C-2019-3292
C-2020-3457
C-2020-3467
C-2020-3380
C-2020-3403
C-2019-3208
C-2019-3296
C-2020-3470
C-2019-3243
C-2019-3324
C-2019-3325
C-2019-3327
C-2019-3352
C-2020-3427
C-2017-2951
C-2017-2952
C-2017-2989
C-2017-2993
C-2017-3039
C-2018-3167
C-2019-3282
C-2020-3407
C-2018-3082
C-2019-3307
C-2020-3475
C-2020-3422
C-2018-3128
C-2017-2935
C-2018-3086
C-2017-3030
C-2017-2899
C-2018-3052
C-2019-3248
C-2017-3003
C-2018-3043
C-2020-3379
C-2018-3162
C-2019-3189
C-2020-3439
C-2020-3515
C-2017-2905
C-2020-3420
C-2020-3471
C-2020-3477
C-2016-2663
C-2018-3088
C-2019-3232

08/02/2019
11/02/2017
01/23/2020
04/30/2020
09/24/2018
05/30/2019
03/12/2020
04/03/2020
10/08/2019
11/06/2019
12/10/2018
06/03/2019
04/10/2020
01/29/2019
08/02/2019
08/05/2019
08/02/2019
08/14/2019
12/04/2019
04/24/2017
04/21/2017
06/19/2017
06/28/2017
09/20/2017
08/15/2018
05/09/2019
11/05/2019
01/11/2018
07/09/2019
04/29/2020
11/13/2019
05/22/2018
04/10/2017
12/14/2017
08/31/2017
01/23/2017
10/19/2017
02/27/2019
07/17/2017
09/25/2017
10/08/2019
08/01/2018
10/22/2018
01/23/2020
08/25/2020
02/09/2017
12/13/2019
03/11/2020
04/29/2020
11/02/2015
01/12/2018
02/14/2019

08/11/2020
08/18/2020
08/18/2020
08/18/2020
08/20/2020
08/20/2020
08/20/2020
08/20/2020
08/24/2020
08/24/2020
08/28/2020
08/28/2020
08/28/2020
08/31/2020
08/31/2020
08/31/2020
08/31/2020
08/31/2020
08/31/2020
09/02/2020
09/02/2020
09/02/2020
09/02/2020
09/02/2020
09/02/2020
09/02/2020
09/02/2020
09/14/2020
09/14/2020
09/14/2020
09/17/2020
09/18/2020
09/24/2020
09/24/2020
09/28/2020
09/30/2020
09/30/2020
09/30/2020
10/01/2020
10/09/2020
10/09/2020
10/19/2020
10/19/2020
10/20/2020
10/20/2020
11/17/2020
11/17/2020
11/17/2020
11/23/2020
12/07/2020
12/07/2020
12/07/2020

Disability

Disability
Unemployment
Disability

Disability

Disability

Disability

Disability

Disability

Disability

Sickness
Representative Payee
Medicare

Disability

Disability

Disability

Disability

Disability
Spouse / Dependent
Unemployment
Unemployment
Unemployment
Unemployment
Unemployment
Spouse / Dependent
Medicare

Threats

Medicare
Representative Payee
Threats

Disability

Medicare
Spouse / Dependent
Representative Payee
Disability

Disability

Disability
Representative Payee
Medicare

Disability

Disability
Unemployment
Disability
Unemployment
Retirement
Disability

Disability
Retirement
Disability

Disability

Disability
Unemployment



Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded
Concluded

C-2019-3268
C-2019-3373
C-2020-3412
C-2020-3446
C-2019-3233

04/12/2019
08/14/2019
11/06/2019
01/24/2020
02/14/2019

12/07/2020
12/07/2020
12/07/2020
12/07/2020
12/21/2020

Unemployment
Retirement
Disability
Disability
Disability
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