

governmentattic.org

"Rummaging in the government's attic"

Description of document: List of Railroad Retirement Board Office of Inspector

General (OIG) Investigations Closed in 2020

Requested date: 16-March-2021

Release date: 25-March-2021

Posted date: 04-July-2022

Source of document: FOIA Request,

Office of Inspector General Freedom of Information Officer 844 North Rush Street, Room 450

Chicago, IL 60611-1275 Fax: (312) 751-7102

The governmentattic.org web site ("the site") is a First Amendment free speech web site and is noncommercial and free to the public. The site and materials made available on the site, such as this file, are for reference only. The governmentattic.org web site and its principals have made every effort to make this information as complete and as accurate as possible, however, there may be mistakes and omissions, both typographical and in content. The governmentattic.org web site and its principals shall have neither liability nor responsibility to any person or entity with respect to any loss or damage caused, or alleged to have been caused, directly or indirectly, by the information provided on the governmentattic.org web site or in this file. The public records published on the site were obtained from government agencies using proper legal channels. Each document is identified as to the source. Any concerns about the contents of the site should be directed to the agency originating the document in question. GovernmentAttic.org is not responsible for the contents of documents published on the website.



UNITED STATES RAILROAD RETIREMENT BOARD

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

March 25, 2021

This is in response to your Freedom of Information Act request dated March 16, 2021. Attached is a printout of OIG investigations closed during the year 2020.

Sincerely,

FOIA Liaison

Enclosure

		T	T	
Case Status		Case Opening	Case Closing	Case Type
Concluded	C-2019-3229	02/14/2019	01/07/2020	Spouse / Dependent
Concluded	C-2018-3174	08/09/2018	01/08/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2017-2853	10/06/2016	01/09/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2017-2854	10/06/2016	01/09/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2017-2855	10/06/2016	01/09/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2017-2856	10/06/2016	01/09/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2019-3225	02/08/2019	01/09/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2019-3226	02/08/2019	01/09/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2019-3230	02/08/2019	01/09/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2019-3250	03/06/2019	01/09/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2019-3301	06/18/2019	01/09/2020	Sickness
Concluded	C-2017-2857	10/06/2016	01/10/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2017-2858	10/06/2016	01/13/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2017-2859	10/06/2016	01/13/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2018-3064	11/15/2017	01/15/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2017-2982	05/15/2017	01/16/2020	Medicare
Concluded	C-2019-3366	09/03/2019	01/16/2020	Retirement
Concluded	C-2018-3146	06/27/2018	01/22/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2018-3161	08/01/2018	01/22/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2018-3166	08/06/2018	01/22/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2018-3173	08/09/2018	01/22/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2017-2833	10/11/2016	01/31/2020	Spouse / Dependent
Concluded	C-2018-3087	01/19/2018	01/31/2020	Medicare
Concluded	C-2018-3171	08/20/2018	01/31/2020	Sickness
Concluded	C-2019-3258	03/20/2019	01/31/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2019-3273	04/18/2019	01/31/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2020-3394	10/29/2019	01/31/2020	Spouse / Dependent
Concluded	C-2020-3406	11/19/2019	02/03/2020	Spouse / Dependent
Concluded	C-2020-3396	10/02/2019	02/05/2020	Spouse / Dependent
Concluded	C-2016-2694	01/21/2016	02/12/2020	Spouse / Dependent
Concluded	C-2020-3449	01/28/2020	02/18/2020	Spouse / Dependent
Concluded	C-2017-2985	06/20/2017	02/19/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2020-3387	10/21/2019	02/19/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2020-3444	01/24/2020	02/26/2020	Spouse / Dependent
Concluded	C-2020-3388	10/21/2019	02/27/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2017-2957	05/04/2017	02/28/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2018-3067	11/02/2017	02/28/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2018-3099	03/06/2018	02/28/2020	Retirement
Concluded	C-2018-3114	04/16/2018	02/28/2020	Spouse / Dependent
Concluded	C-2018-3125	05/22/2018	02/28/2020	Medicare
Concluded	C-2019-3200	11/29/2018	02/28/2020	Medicare
	C-2020-3386	10/21/2019	03/02/2020	
Concluded				Disability
Concluded	C-2017-2887	01/03/2017	03/13/2020	Sickness Retirement
Concluded	C-2019-3190	11/05/2018	03/13/2020	
Concluded	C-2019-3239	02/25/2019	03/13/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2019-3364	09/03/2019	03/13/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2017-2867	10/24/2016	03/23/2020	Medicare
Concluded	C-2018-3158	07/13/2018	03/30/2020	Other
Concluded	C-2018-3164	07/30/2018	03/30/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2017-2973	05/12/2017	04/03/2020	Disability

Concluded	C-2019-3343	08/02/2019	04/03/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2018-3070	12/07/2017	04/06/2020	Medicare
Concluded	C-2018-3100	03/06/2018	04/06/2020	Retirement
Concluded	C-2019-3245	01/29/2019	04/07/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2019-3344	08/02/2019	04/07/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2020-3404	11/15/2019	04/07/2020	Representative Payee
Concluded	C-2018-3165	07/30/2018	04/13/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2019-3374	09/23/2019	04/14/2020	Representative Payee
Concluded	C-2019-3340	08/05/2019	04/24/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2018-3049	10/11/2017	04/27/2020	Medicare
Concluded	C-2020-3431	01/10/2020	04/30/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2017-2960	04/26/2017	05/02/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2018-3058	11/17/2017	05/04/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2018-3177	08/29/2018	05/04/2020	Medicare
Concluded	C-2020-3393	10/29/2019	05/04/2020	Sickness
Concluded	C-2018-3122	05/16/2018	05/07/2020	Retirement
Concluded	C-2020-3443	01/23/2020	05/07/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2011-1633	11/23/2010	05/08/2020	Retirement
Concluded	C-2019-3276	03/26/2019	05/08/2020	Commercial Fraud
Concluded	C-2019-3297	05/17/2019	05/11/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2019-3304	06/05/2019	05/11/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2019-3372	09/19/2019	05/11/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2019-3371	09/19/2019	05/14/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2019-3370	09/18/2019	05/21/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2019-3294	06/06/2019	05/26/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2019-3321	08/05/2019	05/26/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2020-3433	01/15/2020	05/29/2020	Spouse / Dependent
Concluded	C-2020-3441	01/23/2020	06/03/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2017-2975	05/30/2017	06/11/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2017-3015	08/08/2017	06/11/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2018-3062	11/13/2017	06/11/2020	Spouse / Dependent
Concluded	C-2019-3295	06/06/2019	06/11/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2019-3358	08/23/2019	06/11/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2018-3163	07/31/2018	06/16/2020	Sickness
Concluded	C-2015-2535	03/10/2015	06/17/2020	Medicare
Concluded	C-2014-2314	11/13/2013	06/19/2020	Medicare
Concluded	C-2019-3253	02/14/2019	06/22/2020	Medicare
Concluded	C-2020-3466	03/20/2020	06/22/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2020-3472	04/16/2020	06/22/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2019-3192	11/06/2018	06/26/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2019-3293	06/03/2019	07/06/2020	Medicare
Concluded	C-2017-2937	04/13/2017	07/10/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2017-3014	08/03/2017	07/10/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2018-3044	10/04/2017	07/10/2020	Sickness
Concluded	C-2018-3079	01/04/2018	07/10/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2019-3211	01/04/2019	07/10/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2019-3242	02/20/2019	07/10/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2017-2967	04/24/2017	07/20/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2019-3353	08/14/2019	07/21/2020	Medicare
Concluded	C-2019-3265	03/20/2019	07/29/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2020-3489	06/17/2020	07/30/2020	Ethics in Government
Concluded	C-2019-3323	08/05/2019	08/11/2020	Disability

Concluded	C-2019-3339	08/02/2019	08/11/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2018-3053	11/02/2017	08/18/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2020-3438	01/23/2020	08/18/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2020-3476	04/30/2020	08/18/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2018-3181	09/24/2018	08/20/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2019-3292	05/30/2019	08/20/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2020-3457	03/12/2020	08/20/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2020-3467	04/03/2020	08/20/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2020-3380	10/08/2019	08/24/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2020-3403	11/06/2019	08/24/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2019-3208	12/10/2018	08/28/2020	Sickness
Concluded	C-2019-3296	06/03/2019	08/28/2020	Representative Payee
Concluded	C-2020-3470	04/10/2020	08/28/2020	Medicare
Concluded	C-2019-3243	01/29/2019	08/31/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2019-3324	08/02/2019	08/31/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2019-3325	08/05/2019	08/31/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2019-3327	08/02/2019	08/31/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2019-3352	08/14/2019	08/31/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2020-3427	12/04/2019	08/31/2020	Spouse / Dependent
Concluded	C-2017-2951	04/24/2017	09/02/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2017-2952	04/21/2017	09/02/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2017-2989	06/19/2017	09/02/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2017-2993	06/28/2017	09/02/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2017-3039	09/20/2017	09/02/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2018-3167	08/15/2018	09/02/2020	Spouse / Dependent
Concluded	C-2019-3282	05/09/2019	09/02/2020	Medicare
Concluded	C-2020-3407	11/05/2019	09/02/2020	Threats
Concluded	C-2018-3082	01/11/2018	09/14/2020	Medicare
Concluded	C-2019-3307	07/09/2019	09/14/2020	Representative Payee
Concluded	C-2020-3475	04/29/2020	09/14/2020	Threats
Concluded	C-2020-3422	11/13/2019	09/17/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2018-3128	05/22/2018	09/18/2020	Medicare
Concluded	C-2017-2935	04/10/2017	09/24/2020	Spouse / Dependent
Concluded	C-2018-3086	12/14/2017	09/24/2020	Representative Payee
Concluded	C-2017-3030	08/31/2017	09/28/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2017-2899	01/23/2017	09/30/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2018-3052	10/19/2017	09/30/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2019-3248	02/27/2019	09/30/2020	Representative Payee
Concluded	C-2017-3003	07/17/2017	10/01/2020	Medicare
Concluded	C-2018-3043	09/25/2017	10/09/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2020-3379	10/08/2019	10/09/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2018-3162	08/01/2018	10/19/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2019-3189	10/22/2018	10/19/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2020-3439	01/23/2020	10/20/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2020-3515	08/25/2020	10/20/2020	Retirement
Concluded	C-2017-2905	02/09/2017	11/17/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2020-3420	12/13/2019	11/17/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2020-3471	03/11/2020	11/17/2020	Retirement
Concluded	C-2020-3477	04/29/2020	11/23/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2016-2663	11/02/2015	12/07/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2018-3088	01/12/2018	12/07/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2019-3232	02/14/2019	12/07/2020	Unemployment
Sorioladea	3 2010 0202	32/11/2010	.2/31/2320	Onomploymont

Concluded	C-2019-3268	04/12/2019	12/07/2020	Unemployment
Concluded	C-2019-3373	08/14/2019	12/07/2020	Retirement
Concluded	C-2020-3412	11/06/2019	12/07/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2020-3446	01/24/2020	12/07/2020	Disability
Concluded	C-2019-3233	02/14/2019	12/21/2020	Disability